



DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A.
Sede Legale: 20144 Milano – Via A. Solari, 19 – Italy
Tel.: + 39 0577 30.71.00 – Fax: + 39 +39 0577 30.51.77
Capitale Sociale: euro 3.025.875,60 i.v. – C.C.I.A.A. N°Rea 1045219
Registro Impr. Milano, Partita IVA e Codice Fiscale N°05871140157
Codice Univoco Fatturazione Elettronica: SU1UTOG
Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento di Duomodiag S.r.I
Società Benefit
www.diesse.it

0000

Tuesday, February 21, 2023

## **Proprietary Certificate**

Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., Transasia House, 8, Chandivali Studio Road, Mumbai-400072 is appointed as our exclusive Distributor in India for ESR line, below detailed. Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., are authorized to market, submit

Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., are authorized to market, submit offers, negotiate and finalize orders for ESR Automated Analyzers, models listed below:

- CUBE 30 TOUCH
- 2. MINI-CUBE
- VES MATIC 5

and their system specific reagents such as:

- 1. TEST DEVICE 5K (5,000 tests)
- TEST DEVICE NEXT 5K (5,000 tests)
- 3. TEST DEVICE NEXT 10K (10,000 tests)
- 4. TEST DEVICE 10K (10,000 tests)
- 5. TEST DEVICE 1K (1,000 tests)
- 6. TEST DEVICE NEXT 1K (1,000 tests)
- 7. TEST DEVICE NEXT 500 (500 tests)
- 8. ESR CONTROL CUBE (2x9ml-)
- 9. ESR CONTROL CUBE (4x9ml-)

The reagents are available with M/s Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd for supply through their authorized distributors in India.

We hereby declare that the above mentioned ESR Automated Analyser Models and all its system specific reagents listed in this certificate are proprietary product manufactured by M/s DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A

This letter is valid until 31.12.2023.

Yours truly,

For DIESSE Diagnostica Senese S.p.A

Lilai Nava

Commercial Operations Director

(19)

DIESSE Diagnostica Senese SpA Sede Legale e Alnln.ne. 20144 Milano — Via A. Solari, 19 -Italy

Tel.: +39 02 48.59. 121 r.a. - Fax• +39 02 48.00.85,30



Capitale Sociale. euro 3.000.000 CC.I.A,A, N  $^{\rm O}$  Rea 10452 19 Registro linpr. Milano: 05871 1401 57 t Partita IVA e Codice Fiscale N  $^{\rm O}05871$  140157

Ref:

Aprii 26, 2017

TO whom so ever it may concern Sub: Proprietary Certificate

We certify that M/s. Transasia Bio-Medicals Limited, Transasia House, 8 Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri East, Mumbai — 400 072, India is appointed as our authorized agent in India. M/so Transasia Bio-Medicals Limited is authorized to market, submit offers, negotiate and finalize the orders on behalf of M/s. Diesse Diagnostica Seneses S.P.A for our Fully Automated ESR Analyzers.

And these system specific reagents such as:

- 1. ESR Control (1x9ml-normal/1x9ml-Abnormal)
- 2. Vacutec Tubes
- 3. Transponder 5000 test
- 4. Transponder 10000 test

The reagents are available with M/s. Transasia Bio-Medicals limited for supply their authorized distributor in India

Yours truly for M/s. Diesse Diagnostica Senese S.P.A

Adalberto Pasini

Chief of International and Domestic Sales ()fficer